•	12-17-	2007	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	103469		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
		ORM COVER SHEET	MER-104-CON.1 MER-105
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T	rademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached doc	uments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Biovation Limited		Name: Merck Patent G	ss of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes ✓ No         3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):         Execution Date(s).         Execution Date(s).         ✓ Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Joint Research Agreement		Street Address: Frankfurter Strasse 250	
		City: <u>64293 Darmstadt</u>	
Government Interest Assignment		State: Country: <u>GERMANY</u>	Zip:
Other		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No
<ul> <li>Application or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) 6,927,025 7,125,689	ed together with a new application
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m		6. Total number of a involved: 2	applications and patents 🗧
Name: <u>Deborah A. Melchi</u> Internal Address: <u>OLSON &amp; CEPURITIS,</u>	LTD.	Authorized to be	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>80.00</u> e charged by credit card e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 20 North Wacker Drive, 36th Floor		Enclosed Che	eck No. 32 4/8 government interest not affecting title
City: Chicago		8. Payment Informa	ation
State: Illinois Zip:60	0606		ast 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>(312) 580-1180</u> Fax Number: <u>(312) 580-1189</u> Email Address: <u>dmelchi@olsonip.com</u>			nt Number 2007 NGETACHE 80086876 6927825 er Name
9. Signature: Rehora	r.a. Molu Signature	i	<u>December 10, 2007</u> Date
Deborah A. Name of Pers	Melchi		umber of pages including cover 5 attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

BIOVATION LIMITED, of Aberdeen, United Kingdom, for valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers onto **MERCK PATENT GmbH**, having its principal offices at Frankfurter Strasse 250, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patents:

United States Patent No. 6,927,025 issued on August 9, 2005 Title: "Methods for Protein Screening"

United States Patent No. 7,125,689 issued on October 24, 2006 Title: "Method for Rendering Streptokinase Less Immunogenic to a Human"

the inventions described therein, and any and all corresponding patents, reissues, continuations and extensions of the foregoing throughout the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by said MERCK PATENT GmbH to the full end of the term for which the patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by BIOVATION LIMITED, if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

Signed at Darmstadt this 12 day of November, 2007.

**BIOVATION LIMITED** 

Dr.O.A. Welt

Name: Dr. Oliver Wilbert Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 020254 FRAME: 0910

**RECORDED: 12/14/2007**